LTC4213
1
Rev. A
For more information www.analog.comDocument Feedback
TYPICAL APPLICATION
FEATURES DESCRIPTION
No RSENSE™
Electronic Circuit Breaker

ON
READY
ORDER INFORMATION
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS The l denotes the specifications which apply over the full operating
temperature range, otherwise specifications are at TA = 25°C. VCC = 5V, ISEL = 0 unless otherwise noted. (Note 2)
TAPE AND REEL TAPE AND REEL (MINI) PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC4213CDDB#TRPBF N/A LBHV 8-Lead (3mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN 0°C to 70°C
LTC4213IDDB#TRPBF N/A LBHV 8-Lead (3mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
LTC4213CTS8#TRPBF LTC4213CTS8#TRMPBF LTHQB 8-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LTC4213ITS8#TRPBF LTC4213ITS8#TRMPBF LTHQB 8-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
Contact the factory for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges. *The temperature grade is identified by a label on the shipping container.
Tape and reel specifications. Some packages are available in 500 unit reels through designated sales channels with #TRMPBF suffix.
SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
VCC Bias Supply Voltage l 2.3 6 V
VSENSEP SENSEP Voltage l 0 6 V
ICC VCC Supply Current l 1.6 3 mA
VCC(UVLR) VCC Undervoltage Lockout Release VCC Rising l 1.8 2.07 2.23 V
∆VCC(UVHYST) VCC Undervoltage Lockout Hysteresis l 30 100 160 mV
ISENSEP SENSEP Input Current VSENSEP = VSENSEN = 5V, Normal Mode 15 40 80 µA
VSENSEP = VSENSEN = 0, Normal Mode –1 ±15 µA
Operating Temperature Range
 LTC4213C ................................................ 0°C to 70°C
 LTC4213I .............................................–40°C to 85°C
Storage Temperature Range .................. –65°C to 150°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10sec).................... 300°C
LTC4213
3